

From: [Foi Enquiries](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: EIR-17-0047 - Private Water Supplies
Date: 18 January 2017 15:38:24
Attachments: [Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf](#)
[EIR-17-0047- PWS Property Addresses 17-01-17.xlsx](#)

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 9 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

Could I request an updated list of properties which are served by a private water supply please

Please see attached.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
Room 1-24
Town House
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.
Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

File No.	Address	Address2	Address 3
1	ANNFIELD CROFT,SHEILHILL	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8NP
2	ARYBURN FARM	DYCE	AB21 7AN
3	EAST ARYBURN COTTAGE	DYCE	AB21 7AN
4	BEGSLEY	KINELLAR	AB21 0TB
5	BENDAUCH	KINELLAR	AB21 0TF
6	BISHOP HEIGHTS	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
7	BISHOPSTON COTTAGE	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
8	BISHOPSTON FARM COTTAGE	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
9	BISHOPSTON FARM	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
10	BISHOPSTON HOUSE	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
11	OLD FARMHOUSE BISHOPSTON	KINELLAR	AB21 0TX
12	BOGENJOSS	KIRKHILL,DYCE	AB21 0HE
13	CAIESMILL	KINELLAR	AB21 0TE
14	CALYPSO,CASKIEBEN	KINELLAR	AB21 0TD
15	CASKIEBEN	KINELLAR	AB21 0TD
17	CHAPEL COTTAGE	NEWHILLS,BUCKSBURN	AB21 9TN
20	CORSEHILL COTTAGES NO.1	BUCKSBURN	AB21 9TJ
21	CORSEHILL COTTAGES NO 2	BUCKSBURN	AB21 9TJ
22	CORSEHILL	BUCKSBURN	AB21 9TJ
23	COTHILL FARM	GRANDHOME ESTATE	AB22 8AR
26	EDGEWOOD	KINELLAR	AB21 0TY
32	GARDENERS COTTAGE,PITMEDDEN	DYCE	AB21 0HB
33	GOLF VIEW, TARBOTHILL	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
34	GRANDHOME HOUSE	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
36	GRAVEL CROFT	KINELLAR	AB21 0TY
37	GUEVAL CROFT	KINELLAR	AB21 0TY
38	GUILDHALL	PITMEDDEN,DYCE	AB21 0HD
39	GUILDHALL CROFT	DYCE	AB21 0HD
40	DUNBAR,GUILDHALL	DYCE	AB21 0HD
41	HOME FARM PITMEDDEN	PITMEDDEN DYCE	AB21 0HD
47	HOWE MOSS FARM	KIRKHILL,DYCE	AB21 0HJ
48	INVERAWE	PERSLEY	AB22 8AQ
49	INVERGARA NO 1	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
50	INVERGARRA COTTAGE NO. 2	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
51	INVERGARA COTTAGES NO 3	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
52	INVERGARA COTTAGES,NO 4	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
54	LEUCLANDS CROFT HOUSE	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8UT
55	LITTLE BENDAUCH	KINELLAR	AB21 0TF
57	LOWER BODACHRA	PARKHILL,DYCE	AB21 7AP
58	LOWER PERSLEY FARM	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AQ
60	MOUNTJOY	KINELLAR	AB21 0TU
61	NEWTON OF SHEILHILL	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8NQ
64	PITMEDDEN HOUSE	DYCE	AB21 0HB
65	QUARRY CROFT,CLINTERTY	KINELLAR	AB21 9TE
66	ROSEVILLE	PERSLEY	AB22 8AQ
67	STANDING STONES COTTAGE NO 1	KIRKHILL,DYCE	AB21 0HH
68	STANDING STONES FARM	KIRKHILL,DYCE	AB21 0HH
69	SUNNYBRAE	KINELLAR	AB21 0TY
70	TARBOTHILL FARM COTTAGE NO 1	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
71	TARBOTHILL COTTAGE NO. 2	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
72	TARBOTHILL FARM COTTAGES NO 3	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
73	TARBOTHILL FARM	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
74	DAIRY COTTAGE,TARBOTHILL FARM	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
75	THE BUNGALOW,TARBOTHILL FARM	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ
79	UPPER PERSLEY FARM	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AQ

80	WST ARYBURN COTTAGE	DYCE	AB21 7AN
81	WOODLANDS FARM	DYCE	AB21 0HD
82	BAADS FARMHOUSE	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PP
83	AONACHRIGH	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QQ
84	AUCHLEA DAIRY Farm	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8ST
85	BAADS SOUTHVIEW	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PP
86	BAADS COTTAGE	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PP
88	BENTHOUL	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PR
93	BRACKENDALE	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QQ
96	BROOMWOOD	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QL
99	BYWAYS	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QQ
102	CRAIGLUG	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QQ
103	DERBETH FARM	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8SD
105	EAST BROTHERFIELD	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QN
106	EAST SILVERBURN	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QL
107	GAIRN FARM	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QJ
109	HILLSIDE OF BORROWSTONE	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8RQ
111	HOWE OF ANGUSTON	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PN
112	INVERMORISTON	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QQ
113	LEUCHAR	SKENE	AB32 6ST
114	MEIKLE EDDISTON COTTAGE	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PQ
117	MILTON OF DRUM	DRUMOAK	AB31 5ET
119	MOSS SIDE OF AUCHLEA	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8ST
120	NETHER ANGUSTON CORNER COTTAGE	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PN
121	NETHER ANGUSTON FARM	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PN
122	NETHER FIFESHILL	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QP
124	OVERANGUSTON	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PP
125	RIVEHILL	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8RP
126	RIVEPARK	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8RP
128	SOUTH LASTS COTTAGE, NO 1	MILLTIMBER	AB13 0ES
129	SOUTH LASTS COTTAGE, NO 2	MILLTIMBER	AB13 0ES
130	TIGH BEAG,BENTHOUL	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PR
131	TILLYOCH	PETERCULTER	AB14 0NT
132	UPPER ANGUSTON COTTAGE HOUSE,	PETERCULTER	AB14 0PP
134	GAMEKEEPERS COTTAGE	UPPER ANGUSTON	AB14 0PP
135	ROADSIDE COTTAGE	UPPER ANGUSTON	AB14 0PP
136	UPPER FIFESHILL	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QP
137	UPPER KINGSHILL	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8QB
138	WEST BRIMMONDSIDE	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8SJ
139	WEST CAIRNTON	DRUMOAK	AB31 5AS
141	WOODCOTE , BACKHILL OF AUCHLEA	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8SP
143	CHAPEL CROFT COTTAGE	NEWHILLS,BUCKSBURN	AB21 9TN
145	OLD COTTAGE,SHEILHILL	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8NP
146	MILL STREAM COTTAGE,	GRANDHOME	AB22 8AR
147	TREETOPS HOUSE, BLACKTOP	COUNTESSWELLS	AB15 8QJ
151	BOGSKEATHY	BIELDSIDE	AB15 9BX
152	EDGEHILL , 45 Culter House road	MILLTIMBER	AB13 0EN
153	MILL OF MUNDURNO COTTAGE	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BN
154	DANESTONE MARKET GARDENS	GRANDHOLM	AB22 8AJ
155	COTHILL COTTAGE NO. 1	GRANDHOME ESTATE	AB22 8AR
156	COTHILL COTTAGE NO. 2	GRANDHOME ESTATE	AB22 8AR
157	WEST CAIRNTON STEADING	DRUMOAK	AB31 5AS
41A	ROADSIDE COTTAGE RHS (No.s 1&2)	PITMEDDEN DYCE	AB21 0HB
41B	ROADSIDE COTTAGE LHS (No. 3)	PITMEDDEN DYCE	AB21 0HB
67/1	STANDING STONES COTTAGE NO 2	KIRKHILL,DYCE	AB21 0HH
73/1	TARBOTHILL DAIRY	BRIDGE OF DON	AB23 8BQ

84A	AUCHLEA Cottage	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8ST
84B	ENDRIG Cottage	KINGSWELLS	AB15 8ST